
 

 

GBU/Purchase/HITES/2024-25/               Dt: 08/10/2024 

Notification  

Subject: Advertisement for the GeM Tender related to procurement of various scientific 

Equipment. 

GeM Tenders for the procurement of various scientific equipment for Gujarat Biotechnology 

University, Gandhinagar has been published as per detail mentioned below. 

The GeM Tender documents have been published on GeM portal and GBU website. Following 

link may be used to view/download the complete Bidding Document.  

https://hllhites.com/tenders/tender, https://gem.gov.in/ 

Pre-Bid Meeting: The following link may be used to attend the Pre-bid meeting on a 

scheduled date. 

Pre-bid meeting  link: https://meet.google.com/cyu-drxt-txb 

Sl. 

No 

Brief Description 

of item/Goods 
GeM Bid Ref. 

Sl. 

No. 

Brief Description 

of item/Goods 
GeM Bid Ref. 

01 
Microbial 

electroporator 

GEM/2024/B/ 

5334504 
07 

Electroporation 

Transfection 

System 

GEM/2024/B/5335435 

02 

Refrigerated 

centrifuge (Floor 

model) 

GEM/2024/B/ 

5334788 
08 Electrofusion GEM/2024/B/5338993 

03 Microplate reader 
GEM/2024/B/ 

5319042 
09 

Biosafety cabinet 

with thermostat 

floor and two 

stereo-zoom 

GEM/2024/B/5339406 

04 

Bacterial shaker 

incubator 

(Temperature range 

5 C to 60 C) 

GEM/2024/B/ 

5334626 
10 

Benchtop multi-gas 

laboratory 

incubator 

GEM/2024/B/5319142 

05 Microforge 
GEM/2024/B/ 

5335261 
11 Embryo freezer GEM/2024/B/5319282 

06 
Microvolume-

spectrophotometer 

GEM/2024/B/ 

5319019 
12 OPU-Ultrasound GEM/2024/B/5339555 

 

https://hllhites.com/tenders/tender
https://gem.gov.in/
https://meet.google.com/cyu-drxt-txb
https://drive.google.com/file/d/18157IWeWC2FpPQUwKh19VAJMfxhhFOPH/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/18157IWeWC2FpPQUwKh19VAJMfxhhFOPH/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1pIgYFDD0o2WqXsqheqQ3YbhMA--t-O7b/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1KkpMC7d3-E1IjHKGLKJuWfhoWTZY2XRU/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1KkpMC7d3-E1IjHKGLKJuWfhoWTZY2XRU/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1-RI_Jgx436ALQVbw371ReQOQ1WCWfWLl/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1C4BfQtMj4ufqyFkLLDfSSRTyGMm7rRkq/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1C4BfQtMj4ufqyFkLLDfSSRTyGMm7rRkq/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1y1dCL84GnGncp03LtZhneL6lgE-J8KtO/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1VzfMVuFXLO9Hunu3iG6w3-aORMCQeK5h/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1VzfMVuFXLO9Hunu3iG6w3-aORMCQeK5h/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Ij8pwc3s6tPOjthTIXSNt7rFzJ7JOsix/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1263Um-cIpGh46ynz6YmD7RVAQPKrpOLL/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1263Um-cIpGh46ynz6YmD7RVAQPKrpOLL/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/12p0hgIDRh4Ye0wiO5Tdwy0HV6v_vPyed/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1XfCA6jcuqDWjr65-D65LR3PShr35nLdO/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1XfCA6jcuqDWjr65-D65LR3PShr35nLdO/view?usp=drive_link
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1WfLJqSuxLB3vL3LetqUaaM2Qo0MvAiB6/view?usp=sharing


 

 

Important Date:  

Tender Published date: 07-10-2024 

Pre-Bid date & Time: 15-10-2024 & 11:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

Date of Tender Closing & Time: 28-10-2024 & 16:00 Hrs 

Date of Tender Opening & Time: 28-10-2024 & 16:30 Hrs 

 

Important Notice:  

i)  All the prospective bidders are requested to go through all terms and conditions including 

‘Buyer uploaded Tender document’ thoroughly and raise their queries/ clarifications on E-

mail ID (bmenoida@hllhites.com, pcmpcd5@hllhites.com)  if any, minimum 1 day prior to the 

pre-bid meeting or as mentioned in the bidding document and may also attend the pre-bid 

meeting on the scheduled date & time for further clarifications. 

ii) Bidders shall ensure that their tender(s), complete in all respects, are submitted online 

through the GeM Bid portal only.  

iii) Prospective bidders may kindly note that for above mentioned items in a particular GeM 

Bid, they have to be quoted mandatorily. Separate prices of items to be filled with Price Bid 

as per format provided in ATC documents. 

With best regards, 

 

 

                        (Anas Mansuri) 

Assistant Registrar  

 

mailto:bmenoida@hllhites.com
mailto:pcmpcd5@hllhites.com

		2024-10-08T12:37:10+0530




